## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Swisscom AG	03/20/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zeit AG
Street Address:	Glockenstrasse 1
City:	Sursee
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6210

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7196610

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 khudson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 232942US28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=232942 ASN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 71966

PATENT REEL: 026947 FRAME: 0610

188 1 2 458

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Swisscom AG**, having an address of **Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6, Worblaufen/Ittigen, CH-3050 Bern**(**Switzerland**), own all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent **7,196,610**, issued **27 March 2007** entitled Access Control
System, Access Control Method and Devices Suitable Therefor;
and

WHEREAS, **Zeit AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at **Glockenstrasse 1**, **CH-6952 Sursee** (**Switzerland**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Swisscom AG, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Zeit AG and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention as described in U.S. Patent 7,196,610 and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue and re-examination of any such patent including the right to sue for past infringement of U.S. Patent No. 7,196,610.

Executed the <u>20.</u> day of <u>Narz</u>, 2011 at <u>Loorbaulus</u>. Switzerland.

Peter Stand Jary Buse

100 rul

PATENT REEL: 026947 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 09/22/2011